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No. 655, A.] [Published July 9, 1943. 

CHAPTER 473. 

AN ACT to create 194.21 (3) of the statutes, relating to limita­
tions on actions for overcharges. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

194.21 (3) of the statutes is created to read: 
194.21 (3) No complaint may be filed for an under or an over 

or excessive charge, or mayan action be brought therefor, after 
3 years from the delivery of property at destination, except that 
if a claim for the under or an over or excessive charge has been 
presented to the motor carrier within such 3 year period, then 
said period shall be extended to include 6 months from the time 
notice in writing is given by the motor carrier to the claimant of 
disallowance of the claim or any part thereof. 

Approved July 7, 1943. 

No. 656, A.] [Published July 9, 1943. 

CHAPTER 479. 

AN ACT to create 36.13 (9) of the statutes, permitting the board 
of regents of the university to establish a college of commerce. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, 1'epresented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

36.13 (9) of the statutes is created to read: 
36.13 (9) The board of regents may establish and maintain a 

college of commerce. 

Approved July 7, 1943. 




